	Species, origin & latitude
	Source of eggs
	E*(Kcal/mol.)
	Refs

	
	
	≈10°C
	≈15°C
	≈20°C
	≈25°C
	≈30°C
	

	SCHISTOSOMATIDAE

Schistosoma mansoni

(Puerto Rico- L)

Schistosoma japonicum

(China- L)

(Japan 1- L)

(Japan 2- L)

Schistosoma haematobium

(Nigeria- L)

Schistosoma indicum

(India- L)

Dendritobilharzia loosi

(Uzbekistan- M)


	From host liver

From human faeces

From goat faeces

From rabbit faeces

From human urine

From sheep faeces
From faeces
	3.81

34.59

28.80

63.38

34.83

-

-
	2.19

15.65

3.23

14.22

37.52

-

-
	1.35

9.47

1.62

-0.08

23.65

26.26

15.57
	0.85

4.28

0.62

-4.19

0.68

2.86

0
	0.64

-15.92

-45.99

-

-6.07

-4.82

-1.91
	[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7]

	FASCIOLIDAE

Fasciola hepatica

(Ireland- M)

(Israel- M)

Fasciola gigantica

(Iraq- L)


	From cattle bile

From sheep faeces

From cattle gall bladders
	-

-

-
	-1.51

-

-
	-1.81

-

-2.88
	-3.25

-78.61

-4.49
	-14.01

-

-5.79
	[8]

[9]

[10]

	PARAMPHISTOMATIDAE

Paramphistomum ichikawai

(Slovakia- M)

Paramphistomum microbothrium

(Nigeria- L)

Liorchis scotiae

(Slovakia- M)


	Not known
From adult worms

Not known
	-

-

-
	5.95

-

5.54
	5.53

-

5.53
	-10.67

-14.34

-11.73
	-

-30.19

-
	[11]

[12]

[13]

	ECHINOSTOMATIDAE

Echinostoma caproni

(Egypt- L)

Echinostoma barbosai

(Brazil- L)

Echinoparyphium recurvatum

(England- M)

Hypoderaeum sp.
(England- M)

Himasthla militaris

(Belgium- M)


	From adult worm

From adult worm

From faeces

From adult worm

From adult worm
	-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

9.16

6.63

-
	-5.96

-9.34

-

2.19

-0.36
	-25.19

-

-

-7.09

-
	[14]

[15]

[16]

[17]

[18]

	PHILOPTHALMIDAE

Philophthalmus megalurus

(USA, Ohio- M)

Philophthalmus gralli

(USA, Texas- L)

Philophthalmus rhionica

(Russia- M)


	Naturally laid eggs

Naturally laid eggs

From adult worm
	28.40

38.58

-
	10.44

4.52

30.22
	7.81

8.49

7.97
	2.14

7.76

0.74
	-2.24

-2.93

2.44
	[19]

[19]

[20]

	PSILOTOMIDAE

Sphaeridotrema pseudoglobulus

(Canada, Quebec- M)


	From faeces
	-
	21.26
	-
	-
	-
	[21]

	CYATHOCOTYLIDAE

Cyathocotyle bushiensis

(Canada- M)
	From bird caeca
	-
	-
	-
	15.94
	-
	[22]
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